## MEETING NOTICE and AGENDA TOWN OF BARTON ANNUAL MEETING

DATE: April 15, 2025 TIME: 7:00 pm

PLACE: TOWN OF BARTON TOWN HALL

3482 TOWN HALL RD KEWASKUM WI 53040

Pursuant to the requirements of Sec. 19.84, Wisc. Stats., notice is hereby given that the Town Board of the Town of Barton will meet at the Town Hall located at 3482 Town Hall Rd., on Tuesday April 15, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. to hold the Annual Town Meeting with Town Board meeting to follow directly after Annual Meeting.

- 1. Call to Order, Affidavit of Posting.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance and attendance.
- 3. Approval of Minutes from April 16, 2024 Annual Town Meeting.
- 4. Question and answer session from the public to the Town Board (Limit 2 minutes per person)
- 5. Appoint Plan Commission members.
- 6. Other business pursuant to Sec. 60.10, Wisc. Stats.
- 7. Set date and time for 2026 Annual Town Meeting. (April 21, 2026 at 7:00 p.m.)
- 8. Adjournment

By: Sherry Eckert, Town Clerk Posted: April 08, 2025

Persons with disabilities requiring special accommodations for attendance at the meeting should contact the Town Clerk at least one business day prior to the meeting 262-334-2765.

Members of and possibly a quorum of members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may attend the above stated meeting. Such attendance may constitute a meeting of the Town Board or any of its committees. This notice is given solely to comply with the requirements of the Open Meeting Law.

**Affidavit of posting:** This Agenda was posted at the Town of Barton Town Hall, Transfer Station Bulletin Board and on the Town of Barton Website at townofbarton.net on 4/8/2025. Sherry Eckert, Town Clerk

2024 DRAFT MINUTES AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW AT TOWNOFBARTONWI.GOV